## F. No. A-22015/1/2018-Adminstration. Government of India Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation \*\*\*\*\*

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, dated the 6<sup>th</sup> June, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER NO.377/2019

With the approval of the Competent Authority, the following posting/transfer is hereby made in the grade of Assistant Section Officer of CSS Cadre of this Ministry with immediate effect and until further orders:-

S.No.	Name	Present Posting	Now Posted to
1.	Sh. Omendra Yadav	CWC	NWIC
2.	Sh. Chander Kishore	Air Ticket Cell,	CWC
		Ministry (Sectt.)	

Yours faithfully, (A.K. KAUSHIK) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel. No. 23738126 e-mail: <u>usadmn-mowr@nic.in</u>

Copy to:

- 1. Concerned Officers (3)
- 2. Chairman Central Water Commission, Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi.
- 3. Under Secretary (E-IX), CWC, Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi.
- 4. Under Secretary (NWIC), Sewa Bhawa, R.K. Puram, New Delhi.
- 5. Cash Section/ General Administration Section/ Vigilance Sections, Ministry of WR, RD & GR.
- 6. APAR Folder/ Personal File
- 7. NIC for uploading on the Ministry's Website.

olc issued Juilin 66 R